

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 17, 2016

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C20634	NHPP5502-085	3	MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, Inc	\$1,045,680.00	\$1,081,224.82	103.40%	\$35,544.82
Letting Totals			3		\$1,045,680.00	\$1,081,224.82	103.40%	\$35,544.82

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160317	Contract ID: C20634	Project(s): NHPP5502-085
Letting Date: March 17, 2016	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 11/11/16 COMPLETION DATE	Counties: OURAY

Contract Description:

Attendance at an onsite pre-bid conference will be required. The onsite pre-bid conference will be held on February 25, 2016 at 10:00 am at Ridgway Maintenance Facility (1125 Hwy 62, Ridgway, CO 81432, MP 22.50).

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,045,680.00	96.71%	100.00%
1	S3082	MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, Inc	\$1,081,224.82	100.00%	103.40%
2	1086A	STRUCTURES, INC.	\$1,133,816.60	104.86%	108.43%
3	232A	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC. dba ACC Mountain West	\$1,596,550.00	147.66%	152.68%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20634
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
202-00502	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	235.000 CY	375.00000	88,125.00	500.00000	117,500.00	597.00000	140,295.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	447.000 CY	35.00000	15,645.00	575.00000	257,025.00	415.00000	185,505.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	40.000 HOUR	120.00000	4,800.00	155.00000	6,200.00	114.00000	4,560.00
203-01597	Potholing	8.000 HOUR	350.00000	2,800.00	150.00000	1,200.00	326.00000	2,608.00
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	300.000 HOUR	150.00000	45,000.00	55.00000	16,500.00	93.00000	27,900.00
203-02330	Laborer	40.000 HOUR	45.00000	1,800.00	35.50000	1,420.00	38.00000	1,520.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	1,993.000 LF	2.00000	3,986.00	1.75000	3,487.75	3.40000	6,776.20
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00	2,509.00000	2,509.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	2,300.00000	2,300.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00	3,550.00000	3,550.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	100.000 HOUR	50.00000	5,000.00	35.50000	3,550.00	41.00000	4,100.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	100.000 HOUR	90.00000	9,000.00	75.00000	7,500.00	96.00000	9,600.00
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	120.000 HOUR	60.00000	7,200.00	55.00000	6,600.00	75.00000	9,000.00
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	251,822.00000	251,822.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.600 ACRE	700.00000	420.00	1,930.00000	1,158.00	5,500.00000	3,300.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20634
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
					LCC:			
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.600 ACRE	650.00000	390.00	2,027.00000	1,216.20	2,850.00000	1,710.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	60.000 LB	2.50000	150.00	10.00000	600.00	10.00000	600.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	460.000 SY	3.00000	1,380.00	4.00000	1,840.00	11.50000	5,290.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	45.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,500.00	150.00000	6,750.00	192.00000	8,640.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	20.000 HOUR	100.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00	205.00000	4,100.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	268.000 TON	30.00000	8,040.00	40.85000	10,947.80	23.00000	6,164.00
420-00132	Geotextile (Separator) (Class 1)	415.000 SY	3.00000	1,245.00	2.30000	954.50	5.00000	2,075.00
601-01010	Concrete Class BZ	80.000 CY	900.00000	72,000.00	356.00000	28,480.00	169.00000	13,520.00
601-05540	Concrete Class HT (Deck Topping)	470.000 CY	1,050.00000	493,500.00	505.00000	237,350.00	238.00000	111,860.00
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	81,232.000 LB	2.00000	162,464.00	2.26000	183,584.32	1.20000	97,478.40
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,475.000 LF	2.60000	3,835.00	2.95000	4,351.25	5.00000	7,375.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	10,500.00000	10,500.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	14,196.00000	14,196.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,030.00000	1,030.00	1,780.00000	1,780.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	85,000.00000	85,000.00	132,000.00000	132,000.00	204,983.00000	204,983.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20634
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	2.000 EACH	50.00000	100.00	340.00000	680.00	500.00000	1,000.00
Section Totals:				\$1,045,680.00		\$1,081,224.82		\$1,133,816.60
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,045,680.00		\$1,081,224.82		\$1,133,816.60

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20634
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

				(3) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items						LCC:		
202-00502	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	235.000	CY	2,000.00000	470,000.00				
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	447.000	CY	75.00000	33,525.00				
203-01594	Combination Loader	40.000	HOUR	85.00000	3,400.00				
203-01597	Potholing	8.000	HOUR	160.00000	1,280.00				
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	300.000	HOUR	60.00000	18,000.00				
203-02330	Laborer	40.000	HOUR	40.00000	1,600.00				
208-00020	Silt Fence	1,993.000	LF	3.00000	5,979.00				
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	EACH	750.00000	750.00				
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	100.000	HOUR	38.00000	3,800.00				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	100.000	HOUR	45.00000	4,500.00				
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	120.000	HOUR	70.00000	8,400.00				
208-00400	Water Control	1.000	L S	39,500.00000	39,500.00				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.600	ACRE	2,800.00000	1,680.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20634
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

				(3) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items						LCC:		
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.600	ACRE	3,000.00000	1,800.00				
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	60.000	LB	13.00000	780.00				
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	460.000	SY	5.50000	2,530.00				
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	45.000	HOUR	145.00000	6,525.00				
240-00010	Removal of Nests	20.000	HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00				
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	268.000	TON	43.25000	11,591.00				
420-00132	Geotextile (Separator) (Class 1)	415.000	SY	8.00000	3,320.00				
601-01010	Concrete Class BZ	80.000	CY	962.00000	76,960.00				
601-05540	Concrete Class HT (Deck Topping)	470.000	CY	997.00000	468,590.00				
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	81,232.000	LB	1.25000	101,540.00				
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,475.000	LF	4.40000	6,490.00				
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	EACH	18,000.00000	18,000.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20634
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

				(3) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items						LCC:		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	299,810.00000	299,810.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	2.000	EACH	150.00000	300.00				
Section Totals:					\$1,596,550.00				
Contract Grand Totals					\$1,596,550.00				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 5

Letting No: 20160317	Contract ID: C20634	Counties: OURAY
Letting Date: March 17, 2016	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 11/11/16 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): NHPP5502-085

Contract Description:

Attendance at an onsite pre-bid conference will be required. The onsite pre-bid conference will be held on February 25, 2016 at 10:00 am at Ridgway Maintenance Facility (1125 Hwy 62, Ridgway, CO 81432, MP 22.50).

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	202-00502 Removal of Portions of Present Structure	235.000	375.00000	500.00000 CY	88,125.00	117,500.00	133.33%	29,375.00
0010	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	447.000	35.00000	575.00000 CY	15,645.00	257,025.00	1642.86%	241,380.00
0015	203-01594 Combination Loader	40.000	120.00000	155.00000 HOUR	4,800.00	6,200.00	129.17%	1,400.00
0020	203-01597 Potholing	8.000	350.00000	150.00000 HOUR	2,800.00	1,200.00	42.86%	-1,600.00
0025	203-01622 Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	300.000	150.00000	55.00000 HOUR	45,000.00	16,500.00	36.67%	-28,500.00
0030	203-02330 Laborer	40.000	45.00000	35.50000 HOUR	1,800.00	1,420.00	78.89%	-380.00
0035	208-00020 Silt Fence	1,993.000	2.00000	1.75000 LF	3,986.00	3,487.75	87.50%	-498.25

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 5

Letting No: 20160317
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20634
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 11/11/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: OURAY
 Project(s): NHPP5502-085

Contract Description:

Attendance at an onsite pre-bid conference will be required. The onsite pre-bid conference will be held on February 25, 2016 at 10:00 am at Ridgway Maintenance Facility (1125 Hwy 62, Ridgway, CO 81432, MP 22.50).

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0040	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,000.00000	3,100.00000 EACH	1,000.00	3,100.00	310.00%	2,100.00
0045	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	2,300.00000	1,700.00000 EACH	2,300.00	1,700.00	73.91%	-600.00
0050	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	100.000	50.00000	35.50000 HOUR	5,000.00	3,550.00	71.00%	-1,450.00
0055	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	100.000	90.00000	75.00000 HOUR	9,000.00	7,500.00	83.33%	-1,500.00
0060	208-00205 Erosion Control Supervisor	120.000	60.00000	55.00000 HOUR	7,200.00	6,600.00	91.67%	-600.00
0065	208-00400 Water Control	1.000	10,000.00000	32,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	32,000.00	320.00%	22,000.00
0070	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.600	700.00000	1,930.00000 ACRE	420.00	1,158.00	275.71%	738.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 5

Letting No: 20160317
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20634
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 11/11/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: OURAY
 Project(s): NHPP5502-085

Contract Description:

Attendance at an onsite pre-bid conference will be required. The onsite pre-bid conference will be held on February 25, 2016 at 10:00 am at Ridgway Maintenance Facility (1125 Hwy 62, Ridgway, CO 81432, MP 22.50).

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0075	213-00004 Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.600	650.00000	2,027.00000 ACRE	390.00	1,216.20	311.85%	826.20
0080	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	60.000	2.50000	10.00000 LB	150.00	600.00	400.00%	450.00
0085	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	460.000	3.00000	4.00000 SY	1,380.00	1,840.00	133.33%	460.00
0090	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	45.000	100.00000	150.00000 HOUR	4,500.00	6,750.00	150.00%	2,250.00
0095	240-00010 Removal of Nests	20.000	100.00000	150.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	3,000.00	150.00%	1,000.00
0100	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	268.000	30.00000	40.85000 TON	8,040.00	10,947.80	136.17%	2,907.80

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 5

Letting No: 20160317
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20634
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 11/11/16 COMPLETION
 DATE

Counties: OURAY
 Project(s): NHPP5502-085

Contract Description:

Attendance at an onsite pre-bid conference will be required. The onsite pre-bid conference will be held on February 25, 2016 at 10:00 am at Ridgway Maintenance Facility (1125 Hwy 62, Ridgway, CO 81432, MP 22.50).

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0105	420-00132 Geotextile (Separator) (Class 1)	415.000	3.00000	2.30000 SY	1,245.00	954.50	76.67%	-290.50
0110	601-01010 Concrete Class BZ	80.000	900.00000	356.00000 CY	72,000.00	28,480.00	39.56%	-43,520.00
0115	601-05540 Concrete Class HT (Deck Topping)	470.000	1,050.00000	505.00000 CY	493,500.00	237,350.00	48.10%	-256,150.00
0120	602-00000 Reinforcing Steel	81,232.000	2.00000	2.26000 LB	162,464.00	183,584.32	113.00%	21,120.32
0125	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	1,475.000	2.60000	2.95000 LF	3,835.00	4,351.25	113.46%	516.25
0130	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	10,500.00000	9,500.00000 EACH	10,500.00	9,500.00	90.48%	-1,000.00
0135	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,500.00000	1,030.00000 EACH	3,500.00	1,030.00	29.43%	-2,470.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 5

Letting No: 20160317	Contract ID: C20634	Counties: OURAY
Letting Date: March 17, 2016	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 11/11/16 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): NHPP5502-085

Contract Description:

Attendance at an onsite pre-bid conference will be required. The onsite pre-bid conference will be held on February 25, 2016 at 10:00 am at Ridgway Maintenance Facility (1125 Hwy 62, Ridgway, CO 81432, MP 22.50).

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0140	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	85,000.00000	132,000.00000 L S	85,000.00	132,000.00	155.29%	47,000.00
0145	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	2.000	50.00000	340.00000 EACH	100.00	680.00	680.00%	580.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,045,680.00	\$1,081,224.82	103.40%	\$35,544.82
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,045,680.00	\$1,081,224.82	103.40%	\$35,544.82